QUESTION NO 9

By Councillor Mitchell for answer by the Convener of the Transport and Environment Committee at a meeting of the Council on 11 March 2021

Please could the Convener confirm:

Question

(1) The total number of comments received by Spaces for People in relation to the Queensferry Road/A90 scheme during the feedback window.

Answer

(1)

Question

(2) The total number of comments received by Spaces for People in relation to the closure of the junction at Clarendon Crescent, Oxford Terrace, and Learmonth Terrace.

Of these,

- a) How many supported the closure?
- b) How many did not support the closure?

Answer (2)

Question

(3) What consideration was given to footway build-outs at the junction of Orchard Drive and Queensferry Road?

Answer (3)

Question

(4) When a full summary of feedback on the Queensferry Road/A90 scheme will be distributed to Ward councillors, Transport spokespeople, and stakeholders?

Answer (4)